
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

  
LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO: 348 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2023 

  
ANGANWADI CENTRES IN MADHYA PRADESH 

  
*348:  SHRI VIVEK NARAYAN SHEJWALKAR:  
  

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:  
  
(a)  the number of Anganwadi Centres in Madhya Pradesh (MP) which are being 

run in rented buildings including the rent fixed therefor; 
(b)  the number of Anganwadi Centres in MP which are being run in Government 

buildings; 
(c)  the number of Anganwadi Centres in Gwalior and Shivpuri districts at present; 
(d)  whether the Government proposes to increase their numbers in future; and 
(e)  if so, the details thereof? 

  
ANSWER 

  
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

  
  
  

(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

   
***** 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
  

Statement referred to in reply to Part (a) to (e) of Lok Sabha Starred Question 
No.348 by Shri Vivek Narayan Shejwalkar to be answered on 24.03.2023 
regarding “Anganwadi Centres in Madhya Pradesh” 
  
(a) As informed by the State of Madhya Pradesh, there are 24,434 Anganwadi Centres 
(AWCs) running in rented premises in the State. As per the guidelines for Saksham 
Anganwadi & Poshan 2.0, rent per AWC/mini AWC is as under: 

 
i.   Rural/Tribal - Rs.2,000/- p.m. 

ii. Urban - Rs.6,000/- p.m. 

iii.    Metropolitan - Rs.8,000/- p.m. 

  
(b) As informed by the State of Madhya Pradesh, there are 72,701 AWCs running in 
Government Buildings. 
  
(c) As informed by the State of Madhya Pradesh, presently there are 1459 operational 
AWCs in Gwalior District and 2408 operational AWCs in Shivpuri District. 

(d) & (e) Presently there is no proposal pending before the Government of India for 
increasing the number of AWCs. 

***** 

  

 


